



I, Jennifer Gorsuch, Deputy City Clerk hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

Jennifer Gorsuch Date

PROJECT NO. SS-605				Engineer's Estimate:		Haag & Shaw, Inc.		Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc.		Nutter Corporation		McDonald Excavating, Inc.		Schmid & Sons, Inc.	
DESCRIPTION: NW Klickitat St. Storm Repair				\$53,598.00		636 SE 3rd Ave. Camas, WA 98607		18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd. Vancouver, WA 98682		7211-A NE 43rd Avenue Vancouver, WA 98661		2719 Main Street Washougal, WA 98671		PO Box 799 Camas, WA 98607	
DATE OF BID OPENING: September 29, 2015, at 10:30 AM				Ent. By RLS		360.834.2514		360.254.7056		360.573.2000		360.835.8794		360.834.3376	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$4,495.00	\$4,495.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,994.04	\$7,994.04	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00
4	Structure Excavation Class B, Incl. Haul	CY	340.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$22.50	\$7,650.00	\$16.00	\$5,440.00	\$31.00	\$10,540.00	\$44.00	\$14,960.00	\$90.00	\$30,600.00
5	Construction Geotextile for Separation	SY	100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$5.30	\$530.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TONS	100.00	\$22.50	\$2,250.00	\$21.53	\$2,153.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00
7	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe, 15 In. Diam.	LF	60.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$81.00	\$4,860.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$145.00	\$8,700.00
8	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
9	Light Loose Riprap	CY	100.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$43.50	\$4,350.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00
10	Quarry Spalls, 3 In. - 8 In.	TONS	400.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$21.18	\$8,472.00	\$33.00	\$13,200.00	\$33.00	\$13,200.00	\$32.50	\$13,000.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00
11	Gabion Cribbing	CY	14.00	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$320.00	\$4,480.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$398.00	\$5,572.00
12	Concrete Pipe Anchor	EA	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,368.00	\$2,736.00
SUBTOTAL:					\$49,445.00		\$38,295.00		\$43,120.00		\$50,264.04		\$72,290.00		\$82,488.00
SALES TAX (8.4%):					\$4,153.38		\$3,216.78		\$3,622.08		\$4,222.18		\$6,072.36		\$6,928.99
CONTRACT TOTAL:					\$53,598.38		\$41,511.78		\$46,742.08		\$54,486.22		\$78,362.36		\$89,416.99
<i>(Basis of Award Bid Items 1-12)</i>															